RC-DMBC FR-GB Rev6
Document non contractuel/ Non contractual document  Page 1/13
Division CONTROLEO®
BYVAP® Steam desuperheater
TYPE DMBC
Description
The BYVAP steam desuperheater type DMBC is designed for accurate
and cost effective steam temperature control. The DMBC is a complete

Excellent spraying by high quality vortex nozzles, greatly reducing the risk of water accumulation in the pipe, and large
turndown ratio.
How to order
DMBC Matière…, PN/Class …, Kv…, Bride eau PN/Class …
DMBC Material…, PN/Class …, Kv…, Water flange PN/Class …
Certification
Directive 2014/68/UE.
Body material : 1.7383 / A182 F22 ,  1.0352/A105
Seat material : Stellite
TMS: 570°C
PMS: 150 bar
ΔPMax : 120 bar
PN250 / Class1500
Steam flange DN80
Water flange: DN25/DN40
Water turndown ratio up to 33:1
Minimum temperature above Saturation 5°C
Accuracy: +/- 1,5%
RC-DMBC FR-GB Rev6
Document non contractuel/ Non contractual document  Page 2/13
Division CONTROLEO®
Schematic Diagram
Operation
The desuperheater type DMBC has a very simple and reliable operation. It is supplied complete, adjusted and operational.
When the steam temperature increases, a control signal is sent, via a positioner, to the actuator, which controls a plug which
uncovers nozzles holes, thereby increasing the water flow.
When the temperature drops, the plug goes up and closes the holes, reducing the water flow passing through the spray nozzles.
DMBC provides a very good atomization of desuperheating water from only 3.5 bar above the steam pressure at the temperature
control. The DMBC is designed:
- To have a metal / metal class V between the stellited seat and the plug,
- Can be installed vertically or horizontally, if the actuator is properly supported
- With high specification Vortex nozzles welded in position,
- With a guided plug with segments for low friction,
- With a high resistance stainless steel spray head
- Class1500
Filter 100µm
Temperature sensor
Desuperheated steam Superheated steam
TT
 Water
Pv
Pw
TIC
RC-DMBC FR-GB Rev6
Document non contractuel/ Non contractual document  Page 3/13
Division CONTROLEO®
Recommandations
Filter
The installation of a 100µm filter in the desuperheating water line is recommended to protect the desuperheater DMBC
Straight length
The first elements that can impair the desuperheating, must not be located less than 6xD upstream and 5m downstream
Pressure difference
The difference of pressure between water of desuperheating and steam must be between 3,5bar and 120bar.
Steam speed
Minimal speed of steam must not be below 12m/s.
Water inlet flange and positioner top view
RC-DMBC FR-GB Rev6
Document non contractuel/ Non contractual document  Page 4/13
Division CONTROLEO®